## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9:00am on Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Agreemention  Toproves, act execular agreement the act 63).  Toproves, act execular agreement the act 63.  Toproves, act executar agreement the act 63.  Toprove	Approp  amends, dedicate ation, contract ament between the Carting costs as  rtment of Housinge of proposed  ackground of prust (ECLT) is recommended.	roposed requesting \$1,000.	al Agreement (In pplemental  lude name of connunicipal code of the	mpany or contractor hange, supplement and Elevation Comment of sixty-two (or the person to present a christopher Lower Christopher Lower recan Rescue Plan ect. All sixty-two to the person to present a christopher Lower recan Rescue Plan ect. All sixty-two to the person to present a christopher Lower recan Rescue Plan ect. All sixty-two to the person to present a christopher Lower recan rescue Plan ect. All sixty-two to the person to present a christopher Lower recan rec	or and indicate the type of request: grant cal request, etc.)  munity Land Trust in the amount of 62) income-restricted homeownership  item at Mayor-Council and  call call@denvergov.org  if more space needed:  Act (ARPA) funds to assist with their units will be income restricted and sold a
agreement ith the act 63).  y: Depart knowledge ee arqusee 6 ion or bat Land Truor a sixty-	Approp  amends, dedicate ation, contract amends as a security of the contract ament between the Contract and a security of t	roposed requesting \$1,000.	pplemental  lude name of connunicipal code of contact council Name:  Email:  quest. Attach ex,605,000 in Amelevelopment proj.	mpany or contractor hange, supplement and Elevation Comment of sixty-two (or the person to present a christopher Lower Christopher Lower recan Rescue Plan ect. All sixty-two to the person to present a christopher Lower recan Rescue Plan ect. All sixty-two to the person to present a christopher Lower recan Rescue Plan ect. All sixty-two to the person to present a christopher Lower recan rescue Plan ect. All sixty-two to the person to present a christopher Lower recan rec	Change  or and indicate the type of request: grant cal request, etc.)  munity Land Trust in the amount of 62) income-restricted homeownership  item at Mayor-Council and call call@denvergov.org  rif more space needed:  Act (ARPA) funds to assist with their units will be income restricted and sold as a second call call call call call call call cal
agreement agreem	amends, dedicated attion, contract amends and the contract ament between the Contract and the contract and the contract and the contract and the contract action costs as a contract and the contract action costs and the contract action costs are contract action costs and the contract action costs are contract action costs and the contract action costs are contract action costs are contract action costs are contract action costs are contract action.	roposed requesting \$1,000 to 100 to 1	lude name of connunicipal code claunty of Denver anyith the developm    Contact Council Name: Email:   Email:	mpany or contractor hange, supplement and Elevation Comment of sixty-two (or the person to present a contractor of the person to person to present a contractor of the person to p	or and indicate the type of request: grant cal request, etc.)  munity Land Trust in the amount of 62) income-restricted homeownership  item at Mayor-Council and  call call@denvergov.org  if more space needed:  Act (ARPA) funds to assist with their units will be income restricted and sold a
agreement ith the act (63).  y: Depart knowledge ee arqusee (64)  Land Truer a sixty-	nt between the Contract ament between the Contract ament of Housing of proposed  ackground of prust (ECLT) is recontrol of the contract of the	roposed requesting \$1,000 months and Country and Country and Stability	Contact Council Name: Email:  quest. Attach ex,605,000 in Amelevelopment proj	t person to present Christopher Lowe Christopher Lowe Recutive summary erican Rescue Plan ect. All sixty-two	munity Land Trust in the amount of 62) income-restricted homeownership item at Mayor-Council and all all@denvergov.org  if more space needed: Act (ARPA) funds to assist with their units will be income restricted and sold a
agreement ith the act (63).  y: Depart knowledge ee arqusee (64)  Land Truer a sixty-	nt between the Contract ament between the Contract ament of Housing of proposed  ackground of prust (ECLT) is recontrol of the contract of the	roposed requesting \$1,000 months and Country and Country and Stability	Contact Council Name: Email:  quest. Attach ex,605,000 in Amelevelopment proj	t person to present Christopher Lowe Christopher Lowe Recutive summary erican Rescue Plan ect. All sixty-two	munity Land Trust in the amount of 62) income-restricted homeownership item at Mayor-Council and all all@denvergov.org  if more space needed: Act (ARPA) funds to assist with their units will be income restricted and sold a
ith the act 63).  y: Depart knowledge ee arqusee 6 ion or bat Land Truer a sixty-	rtment of Housinge of proposed  @denvergov.org ackground of prust (ECLT) is received.	roposed requesting \$1,000 when the second restriction is a second restriction of the second restriction of the second restriction is a second restriction of the second restriction of the second restriction is a second restriction of the second restriction is a second restriction of the second restriction of the second restriction is a second restriction of the second rest	Contact Council Name: Email:  quest. Attach ex ,605,000 in Amelevelopment proj.	t person to present Christopher Lowe Christopher.Lowe Recutive summary erican Rescue Plan ect. All sixty-two	item at Mayor-Council and ill ill@denvergov.org  if more space needed: Act (ARPA) funds to assist with their units will be income restricted and sold a
knowleds ee arqusee ion or ba Land Tra or a sixty	ge of proposed  @denvergov.org  ackground of pr  ust (ECLT) is rec  -two (62) homeo	roposed requesting \$1,	Council Name: Email:  quest. Attach ex ,605,000 in Amelevelopment proj.	Christopher Lowe Christopher.Lowe  Recutive summary Perican Rescue Plan Pect. All sixty-two to	ell@denvergov.org  rif more space needed: Act (ARPA) funds to assist with their units will be income restricted and sold a
ee  arqusee  ion or ba Land Tru or a sixty-	@denvergov.org ackground of pr ust (ECLT) is rec -two (62) homeo	questing \$1, ownership de	Council Name: Email:  quest. Attach ex ,605,000 in Amelevelopment proj.	Christopher Lowe Christopher.Lowe  Recutive summary Perican Rescue Plan Pect. All sixty-two to	ell@denvergov.org  rif more space needed: Act (ARPA) funds to assist with their units will be income restricted and sold a
ee  arqusee  ion or ba Land Tru or a sixty-	@denvergov.org ackground of pr ust (ECLT) is rec -two (62) homeo	questing \$1, ownership de	Council Name: Email:  quest. Attach ex ,605,000 in Amelevelopment proj.	Christopher Lowe Christopher.Lowe  Recutive summary Perican Rescue Plan Pect. All sixty-two to	ell@denvergov.org  rif more space needed: Act (ARPA) funds to assist with their units will be income restricted and sold a
ion or bath	ackground of pr ust (ECLT) is rec -two (62) homeo	questing \$1, ownership de	equest. Attach ex ,605,000 in Amelevelopment proj	Christopher.Lowe  Recutive summary  erican Rescue Plan  ect. All sixty-two u	rif more space needed: Act (ARPA) funds to assist with their units will be income restricted and sold a
ion or ba Land Tro	ackground of pr ust (ECLT) is rec -two (62) homeo	questing \$1, ownership de	quest. Attach ex ,605,000 in Ame	xecutive summary erican Rescue Plan ect. All sixty-two	if more space needed: Act (ARPA) funds to assist with their units will be income restricted and sold a
Land Truer a sixty-	ust (ECLT) is rec- two (62) homeo	questing \$1, ownership de	,605,000 in Ame levelopment proj	erican Rescue Plan ect. All sixty-two	Act (ARPA) funds to assist with their units will be income restricted and sold a
nership v a covenar hich are	won a competitive nt. The project in designed for pers	ve solicitation ocludes 62 versions with se	on to purchase the visitable units, 7 ensory impairme	ne project from RTI of which are also a ents. ECLT will lea	e Five Points/Curtis Park neighborhood. D which required 'permanent accessible for persons with mobility ase the land and community space to the lds at or below 80% of the Area Median
nd impro leed of tr nent to se required t	ovements will be assignable the units to quanto house people w	sold in entire ned to that salified home with low/mo	rety to ECLT or same entity, who bebuyers.	a wholly owned so will assume all re as shown in the tal	
			ill be recorded ag	gainst the property	and will run with the land for a
		y Level			
	OU/0 AIVII				
	80% AMI				
e	equired to cured by er of Un 25 16 21	equired to house people cured by an ECLT land lear of Units Affordabilit 25 80% AMI 80% AMI	equired to house people with low/m cured by an ECLT land lease that with serior of Units Affordability Level 25 80% AMI 16 80% AMI 21 80% AMI	equired to house people with low/moderate incomes cured by an ECLT land lease that will be recorded as er of Units Affordability Level 25 80% AMI 16 80% AMI 21 80% AMI	equired to house people with low/moderate incomes as shown in the taleured by an ECLT land lease that will be recorded against the property  or of Units    Affordability Level  25

To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:

Date Entered: \_\_\_\_\_

Resolution/Bill Number: \_\_\_\_\_

6.	City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Eliot Schaefer						
7.	City Council District: District 9						
8.	8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**						
		<b>Key Contract Terms</b>					
т.,	ma of Contract, (e.g. Professional Couries	·	do on Loogo of Dool Duonouty).				
	rpe of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > ofessional Services > \$500K	рэвик; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sa	ne or Lease of Real Property):				
	endor/Contractor Name: evation Community Land Trust						
	ontract control number: OST-202474063						
Lo	ocation: 1114 W. 7 <sup>th</sup> Ave, Ste. 101 Denver, CC	80204					
Is t	this a new contract? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No 🏻 Is th	is an Amendment?  Yes  I	No If yes, how many?n/a				
	aturity is 60 months following the closing of the aturity date if the property has maintained comp						
Co	ontract Amount (indicate existing amount, an	nended amount and new contract (	total):				
Co	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount				
Co	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)				
Co	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount				
Co	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)				
Co	Current Contract Amount (A) \$1,605,000	Additional Funds (B) N/A	Total Contract Amount (A+B) \$1,605,000				
See Gra Wa Ha	Current Contract Amount (A) \$1,605,000  Current Contract Term See contract term/duration	Additional Funds (B) N/A  Added Time N/A  payment on their purchase of the land occess? N/A If not, why not? Gap from the second of the second occurrence of the second occurrence occurrence of the second occurrence occur	Total Contract Amount (A+B) \$1,605,000  New Ending Date  See contract term/duration above  d and improvements.				
Sec Gra Wa Ha	Current Contract Amount (A) \$1,605,000  Current Contract Term  See contract term/duration above  ope of work: ant funds will be used for the borrower's downgers this contractor selected by competitive properties this contractor provided these services to the contractor provided these services to the contractor Rescue Plan Act (ARPA)	Additional Funds (B) N/A  Added Time N/A  payment on their purchase of the land occess? N/A If not, why not? Gap from the second of the second occurrence of the second occurrence occurrence of the second occurrence occur	Total Contract Amount (A+B) \$1,605,000  New Ending Date  See contract term/duration above  d and improvements. inancing for development				

Is this contract subject to:   W/MBE DBE SBE X0101 ACDBE N/A						
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A						
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A						
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:						
Resolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:						